Resolution 25-02

Be it resolved by the Board of Supervisors, Ida County, lowa that the County
Auditor be and is here by instructed to place on the Resolution Book of Ida
County, lowa, the mileage and assessed valuation of all railroad lines, utilities and
equipment, pipeline transmission lines, and lesser taxing districts in the county as
fixed by the Department of Revenue, which shall constitute the taxable value of
said property for tax purposes (after any application of percentages to utility and
railroad property, if ordered) and the taxes on said property when collected by the
County Treasurer, shall be disposed of as other taxes on real estate, all of which in
accordance with Chapters 433 to 438 inclusive of the Code of lowa, and Chapter
441.21.

See Attached:

The vo the above and foregoing Resolution resulted as follows:

NAYS:

Whereupon the Chair declared the Resolution duly passed and adopted the 14
day of January 2025.

DYAW % ﬂ%&y@%

Board Chairman Auditor



Ida County, IA

Parcel Number Name
ARINC - ARTHUR TOWN

1117
1139
2031

CENTURYLINK
SAC COUNTY MUTUAL...
ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD

Property Class

UT - Utility
UT - Utility
RR - Railroad

ARINC Total: (Rate 302868.883900)

BAHOB - BATTLE-GALVA-HOL BCFD

1023

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

BAHOC - BATTLE-GALVA-HOL CFD

1140

SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO

BARVB - BATTLE-RIVER VALLEY BCFD

1023

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

BARVH - BATTLE-RIVER VALLEY HFD

1023

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

BATHO - BATTLE-GALVA-HOLSTEIN

1023
1195
1233

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
MCLEODUSA NETWORK...
LONG LINES METRO

,),ATOA - BATTLE-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG

1023

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

BATRV - BATTLE-RIVER VALLEY

1140
1195
1233

SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO
MCLEODUSA NETWORK...
LONG LINES METRO

BCINC - BATTLE CREEK TOWN

1023
1117

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
CENTURYLINK

BLABI - BLAINE-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG/WIT

1023
1117
1139
1140
1195
1200
2031
8015

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
CENTURYLINK

SAC COUNTY MUTUAL...
SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO
MCLEODUSA NETWORK...
NIPCO-FIBER OPTICS

ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD
NORTHERN NATURAL GAS...

BLAOA - BLAINE-ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG

1117
1139
1140
J195

“'1200

CENTURYLINK

SAC COUNTY MUTUAL...
SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO

MCLEODUSA NETWORK...
NIPCO-FIBER OPTICS

UT - Utility
BAHOB Total: (Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
BAHOC Total: {Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
BARVB Total: (Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
BARVH Total: (Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
BATHO Total: (Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
BATOA Total: (Rate 0.000000})

UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
BATRV Total: {Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
UT - Utility
BCINC Total: (Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
RR - Railroad
UT - Utility
BLABI Total: (Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utllity
UT - Utllity
UT - Utllity

Sub Class

Miles

0.1700
1.8600
0.5400
2.5700

5.7700
5.7700

9.1300
9.1300

1.6300
1.6300

2.0100
2.0100

21.6900
4.0600
3.1300

28.8800

4.3200
4.3200

24.8300
5.7700
2.9400

33.5400

5.8700
0.4500
6.3600

13.3800
3.0600
9.9400
1.8700
5.4300
3.4300
2.9400
0.0000

40.0500

1.6200
27.5000
4.2500
1.5000
0.9500

Assessed

0
0
163,549
163,549

o O

e O O 0

o O O o

o

o

o O O O O O

890,435
138,053
1,028,488

O O O O O

Utilities Edit

Tax Year 2024

Taxable

0
0
143,231
143,231

o o O O O o O o O O O

© O

O O O O O O

779,814
138,053
917,867

o o o o o

Taxes

o O O O

o

o © O O

o O O O

o O o

0 O O O O O O o o

O O o O O



Parcel Number Name

Property Class Sub Class

BLAOA - BLAINE-ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG  Continued

2031 ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD
8015 NORTHERN NATURAL GAS...

COROA - CORWIN-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG

RR - Railroad
UT - Utility
BLAOA Total: (Rate 0.000000)

1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS UT - Utility
1117 CENTURYLINK UT - Utility
1139 SAC COUNTY MUTUAL... UT - Utility
1140 SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO UT - Utitity
1195 MCLEODUSA NETWORK... UT - Utility
1200 NIPCO-FIBER OPTICS UT - Utility
2031 ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD RR - Railroad
8015 NORTHERN NATURAL GAS... UT - Utility
8021 MAGELLAN AMMONIA PIPELINE LP  UT - Utility

DOUHO - DOUGLAS-GALVA-HOLSTEIN

1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
1140 SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO
1200 NIPCO-FIBER OPTICS

8007 NUSTAR AMMONIA

DOURYV - DOUGLAS-RIVER VALLEY

1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
1117 CENTURYLINK

1140 SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO
1185 IOWA NETWORK SERVICES INC
8007 NUSTAR AMMONIA

GAINC - GALVA TOWN

1117 CENTURYLINK
1140 SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO
1185 IOWA NETWORK SERVICES INC

GALGA - GALVA-GALVA-HOLSTEIN

1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
1117 CENTURYLINK

1140 SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO
1185 IOWA NETWORK SERVICES INC
1195 MCLEODUSA NETWORK...
1200 NIPCO-FIBER OPTICS

1233 LONG LINES METRO

8015 NORTHERN NATURAL GAS...

GARMYV - GARFIELD-MAPLE VALLEY

1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
1117 CENTURYLINK
8015 NORTHERN NATURAL GAS...

GAROA - GARFIELD-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG

1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
1117 CENTURYLINK
8015 NORTHERN NATURAL GAS...

GRAOA - GRANT-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG
1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
1059 WINDSTREAM IOWA TELECOM

1/2/2025 2:56:23 PM

COROA Total: (Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
DOUHO Total: (Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
DOURV Total: (Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
GAINC Total: (Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
GALGA Total: (Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
GARMV Total: (Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
UT - Utility
UT - Utility
GAROA Total: {Rate 0.000000)

UT - Utility
UT - Utility

Miles

2.7800
0.0000
38.6000

54.9100
7.9900
0.8800
3.7500
5.5400

21.3000
1.1300
0.0000
0.0000

95.5000

7.7500
7.2300
1.0000
0.0000
15.9800

16.7000
7.2000
22.3700
3.5000
0.0000
49.7700

0.2000
13.4500
1.0000
14.6500

14.7500
0.9000
41.8800
5.0000
5.0100
7.8300
4.9600
0.0000
80.3300

0.0300
7.9600
0.0000
7.9900

35.2900
4.3900
0.0000

39.6800

32.8100
3.3300

Assessed

841,975
210,552
1,052,527

O O O O O O

342,242
425,853

0
768,095

0
0
0
254,825
254,825

o O O ©

118,320
118,320

o O O O

O 0O 0O O O O O

904,995
904,995

0
0
58,092
58,092

0
0
161,853
161,853

Taxable

737,374
210,552
947,926

O O O O O O

299,724
425,853

0
725,577

0
0
0
254,825
254,825

o O O o

118,320
118,320

© O O O

O 0O 0O O O O

904,995
904,995

58,092
58,092

0
0
161,853
161,853

Taxes

o O O O o O 00 OO0 O OO0 o O o c O O O O O c O O O O o 00 O O 0O 0 o oo o

o O O O
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Parcel Number Name Property Class Sub Class Miles Assessed Taxable Taxes
GRAOA - GRANT-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG Continued

1200 NIPCO-FIBER OPTICS UT - Utility 5.0300 0 0 0
GRAOA Total: (Rate 0.000000) 41.1700 (1] 0 0
GRASC - GRANT-SCHLESWIG
1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS UT - Utility 1.5000 0 0 0
1059 WINDSTREAM IOWA TELECOM UT - Utility 8.1800 0 0 0
GRASC Total: (Rate 0.000000) 9.6800 0
GRIHO - GRIGGS-GALVA-HOLSTEIN
1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS UT - Utility 65.1000 0 0 0
1117 CENTURYLINK UT - Utility 9.2400 0 0 0
1140 SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO UT - Utility 9.2500 0 0 0
1185 IOWA NETWORK SERVICES INC UT - Utility 8.0000 0 0 0
1195 MCLEODUSA NETWORK... UT - Utility 4.7500 0 0 0
1200 NIPCO-FIBER OPTICS UT - Utility 9.6300 0 0 0
1233 LONG LINES METRO UT - Utility 0.9700 0 0
8015 NORTHERN NATURAL GAS... UT - Utility 0.0000 43,011 43,011 0
GRIHO Total: (Rate 0.000000) 106.9400 43,011 43,011 0
GRIRV - GRIGGS-RIVER VALLEY
1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS UT - Utility 0.6400 0 0 0
GRIRV Total: {Rate 0.000000) 0.6400 0
HAYBI - HAYES-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG/WIT
1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS UT - Utility 10.1300 0 0 0
1059 WINDSTREAM IOWA TELECOM UT - Utility 1.2900 0 0 0
1140 SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO UT - Utility 9.8100 0 0 0
1195 MCLEODUSA NETWORK... UT - Utility 1.2700 0 0 0
1200 NIPCO-FIBER OPTICS UT - Utility 3.7400 0 0 0
HAYBI Total: (Rate 0.000000) 26.2400 0 0 0
HAYDE - HAYES-DENISON
)1140 SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO UT - Utility 3.0100 0 0
HAYDE Total: (Rate 0.000000) 3.0100 0 0 0
HAYOA - HAYES-ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG
1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS UT - Utility 0.1300 0 0 0
1140 SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO UT - Utility 14.7900 0 0 0
1195 MCLEODUSA NETWORK... UT - Utility 4.8000 0 [} 0
HAYOA Total: (Rate 0.000000) 19.7200 0 0 0
HAYSC - HAYES-SCHLESWIG
1059 WINDSTREAM IOWA TELECOM UT - Utility 7.8400 0 0 0
1140 SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO UT - Utility 0.8400 0 0 0
1195 MCLEODUSA NETWORK... UT - Utility 0.9200 0 0 0
1200 NIPCO-FIBER OPTICS UT - Utility 2.2500 0 0 0
HAYSC Total: {Rate 0.000000}) 11.8500 0 0 0
HOINC - HOLSTEIN TOWN
1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS UT - Utility 16.8300 0 0 0
1117 CENTURYLINK UT - Utility 1.6000 0 0 0
1252 ADVANCED NETWORK... UT - Utility 8.2000 0 0 0
8015 NORTHERN NATURAL GAS... UT - Utility 0.0000 88,292 88,292 0
HOINC Total: {Rate 0.000000) 26.6300 88,292 88,292 0
IGINC - IDA GROVE CITY
1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS UT - Utility 24.3300 0 0 0
1117 CENTURYLINK UT - Utility 1.6200 0 0 0
1252 ADVANCED NETWORK... UT - Utility 14.1000 0 0 0
2031 ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD RR - Railroad 1.3100 396,758 ) 347,468 0
IGINC Total: (Rate 302868.883900) 41,3600 396,758 347,468 0
LOGHO - LOGAN-GALVA-HOLSTEIN
1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS UT - Utility 32.8100 0 0
1117 CENTURYLINK UT - Utility 3.3700 0 0 0

1140 SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO UT - Utility 3.2500 0 0



Parcel Number Name
LOGHO - LOGAN-GALVA-HOLSTEIN Continued

1195 MCLEODUSA NETWORK... UT - Utility
1200 NIPCO-FIBER OPTICS UT - Utility
1233 LONG LINES METRO UT - Utility

LOGHO Total: (Rate 0.000000)

LOGOA - LOGAN-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCHOOL

1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS UT - Utility
1117 CENTURYLINK UT - Utility
1140 SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO UT - Utility
1195 MCLEODUSA NETWORK... UT - Utility
1200 NIPCO-FIBER OPTICS UT - Utility
8021 MAGELLAN AMMONIA PIPELINE LP  UT - Utility

LOGOA Total: (Rate 0.000000)

MAPOA - MAPLE-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG

1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS UT - Utility
1117 CENTURYLINK UT - Utility
1200 NIPCO-FIBER OPTICS UT - Utility
8015 NORTHERN NATURAL GAS... UT - Utility
8021 MAGELLAN AMMONIA PIPELINE LP  UT - Utility

MAPOA Total: (Rate 0.000000)

SILBI - SILVER CREEK-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG/WIT

1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS UT - Utility
1139 SAC COUNTY MUTUAL... UT - Utility
8015 NORTHERN NATURAL GAS... UT - Utility
8021 MAGELLAN AMMONIA PIPELINE LP  UT - Utility

SILBI Total: (Rate 0.000000)

SILGA - SILVER CREEK-GALVA-HOL

1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS UT - Utility
1140 SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO UT - Utility
1195 MCLEODUSA NETWORK... UT - Utility
1233 LONG LINES METRO UT - Utility
8015 NORTHERN NATURAL GAS... UT - Utility
8021 MAGELLAN AMMONIA PIPELINE LP  UT - Utility

SILGA Total: (Rate 0.000000)

SILOA - SILVER CREEK-ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG
1023 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
1139 SAC COUNTY MUTUAL...

UT - Utility
UT - Utility

SILOA Total: {Rate 0.000000)

SILSC - SILVER CREEK-SCHALLER
1140 SCHALLER TELEPHONE CO UT - Utility
8021 MAGELLAN AMMONIA PIPELINE LP  UT - Utility

SILSC Total: (Rate 0.000000)

1/2/2025 2:56:23 PM

Property Class

Sub Class Miles Assessed
7.2300 0
2.5500 0
2.0500 0

51.2600 0
23.5400 0
3.5600 0
3.0000 0
5.5800 0
4.2400 0
0.0000 0
39.9200 0
54.5700 0
2.1400 0
5.9300 0
0.0000 165,269
0.0000 0
62.6400 165,269
12.4700 0
2.2000 0
0.0000 121,839
0.0000 0
14.6700 121,839
0.7800 0
19.2400 0
0.5100 0
0.5400 0
0.0000 154,170
0.0000 0
21.0700 154,170
0.3000 0
2.2900 0
2.5900 0
4.2500 0
0.0000 0
4.2500 0
Grand Total: 960.4000 5,480,083

Taxable

o O o O

c O 0O O O O O

0
0
0
165,269
0
165,269

0
0
121,839
0
121,839

o O O O

154,170
0
154,170

5,152,735

Taxes

o O 0O O O O O

o o 0 o o O o O o O O ©c O O O O O

o O O O
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Utilities Edit Sub Class Summary

Ida County, IA Tax Year 2024
Sub Class Record Count Miles Assessed Taxable Taxes
No Sub Class 132 960.4000 5,480,083 5,152,735 0

Sub Class Summary Totals: 132 960.4000 5,480,083 5,152,735 0



Gas And Electric Tax List

Ida County, IA Tax Year: 2024
Payable 2025 - 2026

District
Parcel No. Property Assessed Taxable 1st Half 2nd Half Total
Owner Class Value Value Bill Number Tax Tax Interest Tax

ARINC - ARTHUR TOWN  Rate: 0.000000

5289 Gas 96,549 20,557
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, |IA 50306-0657

7289 Electric 217,980 64,029
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, 1A 50306-0657

5374 Gas 0 245
WESTERN MINNESOTA GAS DIVISION

PO BOX 88920

SIOUX FALLS, SD 57109-8920

Totals For 3 Parcels in ARINC Electric 217,980 64,029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gas 96,549 20,802
Total: 314,529 84,831

BAOAC - BATTLE-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BATTLE CREEK IDA GROVE CFD  Rate: 0.000000

4300 Distribution 720 120
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, 1A 51041

Totals For 1 Parcel in BAOAC Distribution 720 120 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1/2/2025 2:5°~~7 PM .
\
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District

Parcel No. Property Assessed

Owner Class Value

BAGHI - BATTLE-GALVA-HOL IGFD Rate: 0.000000

4300 Distribution 55,733

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, A SL0AL
Totals For 1 Parcel in BAGHI Distribution 55,733

BAHOB - BATTLE-GALVA-HOL BCFD  Rate: 0.000000

4300 Distribution 41,760

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435 )

ORANGE CITY, 1A 51041
Totals For 1 Parcel in BAHOB Distribution 41,760

BAHOC - BATTLE-GALVA-HOL CFD  Rate: 0.000000

4300 Distribution 24,205

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA 51041 e
Totals For 1 Parcel in BAHOC Distribution 24,205

BARVB - BATTLE-RIVER VALLEY BCFD  Rate: 0.000000

4300 Distribution 23,823

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA51041 N
Totals For 1 Parcel in BARVB Distribution 23,823

Taxable
Value

9,327

9,327

6,989

6,989

4,051

4,051

3,987

1st Half 2nd Half Total

Bill Number Tax Tax Interest Tax
 a wm ew o

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

- 000 o o om
” o o o

1/2/2025 2:58:37 PM
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District
Parcel No. Property
Owner Class

BARVH - BATTLE-RIVER VALLEY HFD  Rate: 0.000000

4300 Distribution
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA 51041

Totals For 1 Parcel in BARVH Distribution

BATHO - BATTLE-GALVA-HOLSTEIN Rate: 0.000000

4300 Distribution
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, I1A 51041

Totals For 1 Parcel in BATHO Distribution

BATOA - BATTLE-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG ~ Rate: 0.000000

7289 Transmission
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, 1A 50306-0657

4300 Distribution
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA 51041

Totals For 2 Parcels in BATOA Distribution
Transmission

Total:
BATRV - BATTLE-RIVER VALLEY Rate: 0.000000
7289 Transmission
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657
DES MOINES, IA 50306-0657

Assessed
Value

47,476

47,476

466,776

466,776

46,674

94,077

94,077
46,674

140,751

708,275

Taxable
Value

7,946

7,946

78,119

78,119

13,710

15,745

15,745
13,710

29,455

208,048

1st Half
Bill Number Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00

2nd Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00

Interest

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total
Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00

1/2/2025 2:



District
Parcel No. Property Assessed Taxable 1st Half 2nd Half Total
Owner Class Value Value Bill Number Tax Tax Interest Tax

BATRV - BATTLE-RIVER VALLEY Rate: 0.000000 Continued

4300 Distribution 106,435 17,813
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

CRANGE CITY, IA51041

Totals For 2 Parcels in BATRV Distribution 106,435 17,813 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transmission 708,275 208,048
Total: 814,710 225,861

BCINC - BATTLE CREEK TOWN  Rate: 0.000000

5289 Gas 62,400 13,469
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, 1A 50306-0657

7289 Electric 888,827 261,082
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0657

5374 Gas 0 195
WESTERN MINNESOTA GAS DIVISION

PO BOX 88920

SIOUX FALLS, SD 57109-8920

Totals For 3 Parcels in BCINC Electric 888,827 261,082 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gas 62,400 13,664
Total: 951,227 274,746

BLABI - BLAINE-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG/WIT  Rate: 0.000000

7363 Transmission 330,828 47,755
|ES UTILITIES INC / ALLIANT EN

4902 N BILTMORE SUITE 1000

MADISON, WI153718-2148

3390 Transmission 120,165 7,654
ITC MIDWEST LLC

27175 ENERGY WAY

NOVI, M! 48377

7289 Transmission 412,678 121,219
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0657

7 PM Page <4 of 17
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District
Parcel No.
Owner

BLABI - BLAINE-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG/WIT

4300

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA 51041

Totals For 4 Parcels in BLABI

Property
Class

Assessed
Value

Rate: 0.000000 Continued

Distribution

Distribution
Transmission

Total:

BLAOA - BLAINE-ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG ~ Rate: 0.000000

7363

IES UTILITIES INC / ALLIANT EN
4902 N BILTMORE SUITE 1000
MADISON, W153718-2148

3390

ITC MIDWEST LLC
27175 ENERGY WAY
NOVI, MI 48377

5289

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, 1A 50306-0657

7289

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0657

4300

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, 1A 51041

4409

RACCOON VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
PO BOX 486

GLIDDEN, 1A 51443

Transmission

Transmission

Gas

Transmission

Distribution

Distribution

725,692

725,692
863,671

1,589,363

185,819

48,888

2,608,536

5,021,207

230,785

9,040

Taxable
Value

121,451

121,451
176,628

298,079

26,823

3,114

577,469

1,474,923

38,624

1,193

Bill Number

1st Half
Tax

0.00

2nd Half
Tax

0.00

Interest

0.00

Total
Tax

0.00




District
Parcel No.
Owner

BLAOA - BLAINE-ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG

5374

WESTERN MINNESOTA GAS DIVISION
PO BOX 88920

SIOUX FALLS, SD 57109-8920

Totals For 7 Parcels in BLAOA

COROA - CORWIN-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG

7363

IES UTILITIES INC / ALLIANT EN
4902 N BILTMORE SUITE 1000
MADISON, WI153718-2148

3390

ITC MIDWEST LLC
27175 ENERGY WAY
NOVI, M1 48377

5289

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, |IA 50306-0657

7289

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0657

4300

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA 51041

4301

NORTHWEST IOWA POWER COOQP
PO BOX 240

LE MARS, |A 51031-0240

Property
Class

Assessed
Value

Rate: 0.000000 Continued

Gas

Distribution
Gas
Transmission

Total:
Rate: 0.000000

Transmission

Transmission

Gas

Transmission

Distribution

Transmission

239,825
2,608,536
5,255,914

8,104,275

619,533

169,085

44,339

14,732,615

1,127,053

4,079,400

Taxable
Value

11,052

39,817
588,521
1,504,860

2,133,198

89,430

10,770

9,822

4,327,539

188,622

474,095

Bill Number

1st Half
Tax

0.00

2nd Half
Tax

0.00

Interest

0.00

Total
Tax

0.00

17272025
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District
Parcel No. Property
Owner Class

Assessed
Value

COROA - CORWIN-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG  Rate: 0.000000 Continued

5374 Gas
WESTERN MINNESOTA GAS DIVISION

PO BOX 88920

SIOUX FALLS, SD 57109-8920

Totals For 7 Parcels in COROA Distribution
Gas

Transmission
Total:
DOUHO - DOUGLAS-GALVA-HOLSTEIN Rate: 0.000000

4300 Distribution
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, 1A 51041

4301 Transmission
NORTHWEST IOWA POWER COOP

PO BOX 240

LE MARS, IA 51031-0240

Totals For 2 Parcels in DOUHO Distribution
Transmission
Total:
DOURYV - DOUGLAS-RIVER VALLEY Rate: 0.000000

7289 Transmission
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, 1A 50306-0657

4300 Distribution

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA 51041

1,127,053
44,339
19,600,633

20,772,025

260,166

9,198

260,166
9,198

269,364

297,626

725,504

Taxable
Value

189

188,622
10,011
4,901,834

5,100,467

43,541

1,069

43,541
1,069

44,610

87,424

121,419

Bill Number

1st Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

2nd Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

Interest

0.00

0.00

Total
Tax

0.00

0.00

1/2/2025 2:572-27 PM

Page 7 of 17



District
Parcel No. Property
Owner Class

DOURYV - DOUGLAS-RIVER VALLEY Rate: 0.000000 Continued

4301 Transmission
NORTHWEST IOWA POWER COOP

PO BOX 240

LE MARS, IA 51031-0240

Totals For 3 Parcels in DOURV Distribution
Transmission

Total:
GAINC - GALVA TOWN  Rate: 0.000000

5289 Gas
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0657

7289 Electric
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0657

5374 Gas
WESTERN MINNESOTA GAS DIVISION

PO BOX 88920

SIOUX FALLS, SD 57109-8920

Totals For 3 Parcels in GAINC Electric
Gas

Total:
GALGA - GALVA-GALVA-HOLSTEIN  Rate: 0.000000

5289 Gas
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, |A 50306-0657

7289 Transmission
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0657

4300 Distribution
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA 51041

Assessed
Value

117,027

725,504
414,653

1,140,157

125,906

501,028

501,028
125,906

626,934

2,539,341

490,014

815,084

Taxable
Value

13,601

121,419
101,025

222,444

27,143

147,171

387

147,171
27,530

174,701

1,018,757

143,936

136,411

Bill Number

1st Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

2nd Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

Interest

0.00

0.00

Total
Tax

0.00

0.00

1/2/2025 2:58:37 PM

Page 8 of 17



District
Parcel No. Property
Owner Class

GALGA - GALVA-GALVA-HOLSTEIN  Rate: 0.000000 Continued

4301 Transmission
NORTHWEST IOWA POWER COOP

PO BOX 240

LE MARS, IA 51031-0240

5414 Gas
QCCP INDUSTRIAL PARK UTILITIES

100 E3RD ST

PO BOX 208

GALVA, IA 51020

4409 Distribution
RACCOON VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

PO BOX 486

GLIDDEN, 1A 51443

5374 Gas
WESTERN MINNESOTA GAS DiVISION

PO BOX 88920

SIOUX FALLS, SD 57109-8920

Totals For 7 Parcels in GALGA Distribution
Gas
Transmission

Total:
GARMYV - GARFIELD-MAPLE VALLEY Rate: 0.000000

4300 Distribution
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA 51041

Totals For 1 Parcel in GARMV Distribution

GAROA - GARFIELD-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG  Rate: 0.000000

7289 Transmission
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0657

Assessed
Value

397,054

93,043

6,388

821,472
2,632,384
887,068
4,340,924

195,479

195,479

360,293

Taxable

Value

46,144

4,031,317

843

102,523

137,254
5,152,597
190,080

5,479,931

32,715

32,715

105,832

Bill Number

1st Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

2nd Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

Interest

0.00

0.00

Total
Tax

0.00

0.00




District
Parcel No. Property
Owner Class

Assessed
Value

GAROA - GARFIELD-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG  Rate: 0.000000 Continued

4300 Distribution
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, 1A 51041

Totals For 2 Parcels in GAROA Distribution
Transmission

Total:

GRAOA - GRANT-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG  Rate: 0.000000

4300 Distribution
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA 51041

4301 Transmission
NORTHWEST IOWA POWER COOP

PO BOX 240

LE MARS, IA 51031-0240

Totals For 2 Parcels in GRAOA Distribution
Transmission
Total:
GRASC - GRANT-SCHLESWIG  Rate: 0.000000
4300 Distribution
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE
BOX 435
ORANGE CITY, IA 51041
Totals For 1 Parcel in GRASC Distribution

GRIHO - GRIGGS-GALVA-HOLSTEIN  Rate: 0.000000

4273 Distribution
IOWA LAKES ELECTRIC

702 S FIRST ST

ESTHERVILLE, IA 51334-1890

390,081

390,081
360,293

750,374

813,318

721,790

813,318
721,790

1,535,108

242,430

242,430

17,876

Taxable
Value

65,283

65,283
105,832

171,115

136,116

83,884

136,116
83,884

220,000

40,573

40,573

3,606

1st Half
Bill Number Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00

2nd Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00

Interest

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total
Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00

1/2/2025 2:58:37 PM



District
Parcel No.
Owner

Property
Class

GRIHO - GRIGGS-GALVA-HOLSTEIN  Rate: 0.000000 Continued

5289

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, |IA 50306-0657

7289

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0657

4300

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, 1A 51041

4301

NORTHWEST IOWA POWER COOP
PO BOX 240

LE MARS, |A 51031-0240

5374

WESTERN MINNESOTA GAS DIVISION
PO BOX 88920

SIOUX FALLS, SD 57109-8920

Totals For 6 Parcels in GRIHO

GRIRV - GRIGGS-RIVER VALLEY Rate: 0.000000

4300

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435
_ORANGE CITY, IA 51041

Totals For 1 Parcel in GRIRV

Gas

Transmission

Distribution

Transmission

Gas

Distribution
Gas
Transmission

Total:

Distribution

Distribution

Assessed
Value

20,635

1,300,489

733,381

3,072,265

751,257
20,635
4,372,754

5,144,646

10,571

10,571

Taxable

Value

4,599

382,004

122,738

357,049

94

126,344
4,693
739,053

870,090

1,769

1,769

Bill Number

1st Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

2nd Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

Interest

0.00

0.00

Total
Tax

0.00

0.00




District
Parcel No.
Owner

HAYBI - HAYES-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG/WIT

4300

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA 51041

4301

NORTHWEST IOWA POWER COOP
PO BOX 240

LE MARS, 1A 21031:0240

Totals For 2 Parcels in HAYBI

HAYDE - HAYES-DENISON  Rate: 0.000000

4300

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

QORANGE CITY, 1A 51041

Totals For 1 Parcel in HAYDE

Property
Class

Rate: 0.000000

Distribution

Transmission

Distribution
Transmission

Total:

Distribution

Distribution

HAYOA - HAYES-ODEBOLT-ARTHUR BCIG ~ Rate: 0.000000

7289

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0657

4300

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, 1A 51041

4348

WESTERN IOWA POWER COOPERATIVE
PO BOX 428

DENISON, IA 51442-0428

Totals For 3 Parcels in HAYOA

Transmission

Distribution

Distribution

Distribution
Transmission

Total:

Assessed
Value

354,426

448,332

354,426
448,332

802,758

58,058

58,058

68,853

175,243

2,950

178,193
68,853

247,046

Taxable
Value

59,316

52,104

59,316
52,104

111,420

9,716

9,716

20,225

29,328

359

29,687
20,225

49,912

Bill Number

1st Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00

2nd Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00

Interest

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total
Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00

1727202

N
]
N

o
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District
Parcel No.
Owner

HAYSC - HAYES-SCHLESWIG  Rate: 0.000000

4300

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA 51041

4301

NORTHWEST IOWA POWER COOP
PO BOX 240

LE MARS, IA 51031-0240

4348

WESTERN IOWA POWER COOPERATIVE
PO BOX 428

DENISON, IA 51442-0428

Totals For 3 Parcels in HAYSC

HOINC - HOLSTEIN TOWN  Rate: 0.000000

5289

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0657

7289

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, 1A 50306-0657

5374

WESTERN MINNESOTA GAS DIVISION
PO BOX 88920

SIOUX FALLS, SD 57109-8920

Totals For 3 Parcels in HOINC

IGINC - IDA GROVE CITY  Rate: 0.000000

5289

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, 1A 50306-0657

Property
Class

Distribution

Transmission

Distribution

Distribution
Transmission

Total:

Gas

Electric

Gas

Electric
Gas

Total:

Gas

Assessed
Value

208,745

340,520

5,755

214,500
340,520

555,020

382,798

1,740,603

1,740,603
382,798

2,123,401

1,209,451

Taxable
Value

34,935

39,574

699

35,634
39,574

75,208

82,289

511,283

1,129

511,283
83,418

594,701

259,446

Bill Number

1st Half
Tax

0.00

2nd Half
Tax

0.00

Interest

0.00

0.00

Total
Tax

0.00

0.00

1/2/2025 2:F



District
Parcel No. Property
Owner Class

IGINC - IDA GROVE CITY Rate: 0.000000 Continued

7289 Electric
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0657

4300 Distribution

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA 51041

5374 Gas
WESTERN MINNESOTA GAS DIVISION
PO BOX 88920

SIOUX F 8920
Totals For 4 Parcels in IGINC Distribution
Electric
Gas
Total:

LOGHO - LOGAN-GALVA-HOLSTEIN  Rate: 0.000000

7289 Transmission
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, 1A 50306-0657

4300 Distribution
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, 1A 51041

4301 Transmission
NORTHWEST IOWA POWER COOP

PO BOX 240

Totals For 3 Parcels in LOGHO Distribution
Transmission

Total:

Assessed
Value

7,339,869

297,447

297,447
7,339,869
1,209,451

8,846,767

135,641

464,631

339,226

464,631
474,867

939,498

Taxable
Value

2,156,003

49,780

3,457

49,780
2,156,003
262,903

2,468,686

39,843

77,760

39,424

77,760
79,267

157,027

Bill Number

1st Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

2nd Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

Interest

0.00

0.00

Total
Tax

0.00

0.00

1/2/2025 2:58:37 PM



District
Parcel No. Property Assessed
Owner Class Value

LOGOA - LOGAN-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG SCHOOL Rate: 0.000000

4300 Distribution 520,689

NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA 51041

4301 Transmission 425,977

NORTHWEST IOWA POWER COOP

PO BOX 240

LE MARS, 1A 51031-0240

Totals For 2 Parcels in LOGOA Distribution 520,689

Transmission 425,977
Total: 946,666

MAPHO - MAPLE-GALVA-HOLSTEIN  Rate: 0.000000

4300 Distribution 10,571
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, 1A 51041

Totals For 1 Parcel in MAPHO Distribution 10,571

MAPOA - MAPLE-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG  Rate: 0.000000

7363 Transmission 550,873
1ES UTILITIES INC / ALLIANT EN

4902 N BILTMORE SUITE 1000

MADISON, WI153718-2148

3390 Transmission 169,085
ITC MIDWEST LLC

27175 ENERGY WAY

NOVI, M1 48377

7289 Transmission 2,532,614
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY

PO BOX 657

DES MOINES, IA 50306-0657

4300 Distribution 363,193
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, 1A 51041

Taxable
Value

87,142

49,506

87,142
49,506

136,648

1,769

1,769

79,517

10,770

743,926

60,783

Bill Number

1st Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

2nd Half
Tax

0.00

0.00

Interest

0.00

0.00

Total
Tax

0.00

0.00




District

Parcel No. Property Assessed Taxable 1st Half 2nd Half Total
Owner Class Value Value Bill Number Tax Tax Interest Tax
MAPOA - MAPLE-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG  Rate: 0.000000 Continued
4301 Transmission 779,657 90,609
NORTHWEST IOWA POWER COOP
PO BOX 240
LE MARS, 1A 51031-0240
4352 Distribution 4,411 787
WOQODBURY CO RURAL ELEC COOP
PO BOX 566
MOVILLE, 1A 51039
Totals For 6 Parcels in MAPOA Distribution 367,604 61,570 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transmission 4,032,229 924,822
Total: 4,399,833 986,392
SILBI - SILVER CREEK-ODEBOLT ARTHUR BCIG/WIT  Rate: 0.000000
4300 Distribution 326,110 54,577
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE
BOX 435
ORANGE CITY, 1A 51041
Totals For 1 Parcel in SILBI Distribution 326,110 54,577 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SILGA - SILVER CREEK-GALVA-HOL Rate: 0.000000
5289 Gas 6,802,939 1,516,926
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY COMPANY
PO BOX 657
DES MOINES, |IA 50306-0657
4300 Distribution 502,438 84,087
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE
BOX 435
ORANGE CITY, 1A 51041
5374 Gas o} 31,017
WESTERN MINNESOTA GAS DIVISION
PO BOX 88920
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57109-8920
Totals For 3 Parcels in SILGA Distribution 502,438 84,087 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gas 6,802,939 1,547,943
Total: 7,305,377 1,632,030
1/2/2025 2:58:37 PM Page 16 of 17



District
Parcel No. Property
Owner Class

SILOA - SILVER CREEK—ODE‘BOLT-ARTHUR BCIG  Rate: 0.000000

4300 Distribution
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP

1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, 1A 51041

4409 ’ Distribution
RACCOON VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

PO BOX 486

GLIDDEN, IA 51443

Totals For 2 Parcels in SILOA Distribution

SILSC - SILVER CREEK-SCHALLER Rate: 0.000000

4300 Distribution
NORTH WEST RURAL ELECTRIC COOP
1505 ALBANY PLACE SE

BOX 435

ORANGE CITY, IA 51041

4409 Distribution

RACCOON VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

PO BOX 486

GLIDDEN, IA 51443

Totals For 2 Parcels in SILSC Distribution

Grand Totals For 99 Gas And Distribution

Electric Records in 38 Districts Electric
Gas
Transmission
Grand Total:

Assessed
Value

52,488

5,426

57,914

100,877

7,475

108,352

10,624,786
10,688,307
13,985,937
39,031,701

74,330,731

Taxable
Value

8,784

716

9,500

16,883

987

17,870

1,777,409
3,139,568
7,712,082
9,191,521

21,820,580

1st Half
Bill Number Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00

2nd Half
Tax Interest
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 rount_Due)}

Total
Tax

0.00

0.00

0.00




